PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI620457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gauss Technologies, LLC	10/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Gauss Technologies LLC
Street Address:	108 Davenport Dr.
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8621664
Patent Number:	9168176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526719

Email: IPdocket@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Michael Nieberding Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108932-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Nieberding
SIGNATURE:	Michael Nieberding
DATE SIGNED: 11/08/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gauss Technologies, LLC-DE-Merger#page1.tiff source=Gauss Technologies, LLC-DE-Merger#page2.tiff

PATENT 508860562 REEL: 069209 FRAME: 0966

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GAUSS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GAUSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"GAUSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2024, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2024.



7436081 8100M SR# 20243913441 Authentication: 204603911 Date: 10-10-24

PATENT REEL: 069209 FRAME: 0967 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 10/10/2024 FILED 10:55 AM 10/10/2024 SR 20243913441 - File Number 7436081

RECORDED: 11/08/2024

7436081 STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned foreign limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the si	urviving foreign limited liability company is Gauss Technologies LLC
	, a (list jurisdiction) Connecticut
	and the name of the Delaware limited liability company being nited liability company is Gauss Technologies, LLC
	t of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited
THIRD: The name of the s Technologies LLC	surviving foreign limited liability company is Gauss
FOURTH: The merger is t	to become effective on October 31, 2024
FIFTH: The Agreement of	f Merger is on file at 108 Davenport Dr., Stamford, CT 06902
a place of business of the surv	viving foreign limited liability company.
limited liability, on request	reement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign and without cost, to any member of the Delaware limited liability ling an interest in the foreign limited liability company.
with process in the State of of any obligation of the De Secretary of State of Delav suit or proceeding. The Se	g foreign limited liability company agrees that it may be served f Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement claware limited liability company, and irrevocably appoints the ware as its agent to accept service of process in an such action, ceretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving mpany at 108 Davenport Dr., Stamford, CT 06902
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, said foreign limited liability company has caused this an authorized person, the 9th day of October day of October
	By: Stepher Marri
	Authorized Person
	Name: Stephen Massimi Print or Type
	FILL OF LVDC

PATENT REEL: 069209 FRAME: 0968